) PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

e
:5' lt'- NOTICE

"-E

.‘i"-l:l

'=

Tc:_

-~

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER MATHEMATICS (MALE) (BS-17) IN

THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/12301021

2/12306265

3/12304383

4/12301339

5/12301199

6/12301150

7/12302284

8/12304643

9/12301506

10/12300374

11/12301424

12/12300465

13/12304942

14/12300713

15/12300083

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN
AMEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD KHAN
SHAH MUHAMMAD

SALMAN ASHFAQ
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

ALl RAZA KHALID
KHALID MAHMOOD

MALIK QUDRATULLAH
MALIK ABDUL HAQ

SAJID MUNIR
MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD QAIS ALI KHAN
HASHIM KHAN

JAMSHAID IQBAL
ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD NOMAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD MAQSOQOD
MUHAMMAD SARWAR

NOMAN SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ABAIDULLAH
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

GHULAM MUSTAFA
LIAQAT ALI

DOMICILE

BHAKKAR

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SHEIKHUPURA

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

NANKANA SAHIB

R.Y. KHAN

BHAKKAR

BHAKKAR

KASUR

FAISALABAD

OKARA

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD



30 posts of Lecturer Mathematics (Male) (BS-17)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

16/12303366

17/12303037

18/12303311

19/12301006

20/12302235

21/12300476

22/12302102

23/12302696

24/12302183

25/12301967

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUTI UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

M TALHA ILYAS
M ILYAS

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
MUHAMMAD FAZIL

ADEEL AHMAD
MIRZA ABDUL RAUF

KASHIF AZEEM
LIAQAT ALI

ASAD ALI
ALl AKBAR

ZEESHAN SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

WAHEED KHAN
MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

FAHAD MEHMOOD
FALAK SHER

HAFIZ SIKANDAR NAWAZ
RAB NAWAZ

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

NANKANA SAHIB

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

GUJRAT

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

37/12300189

95/12301039

70/12304793

113/12303182

Note:-

RASHAD ALI
AHMAD YAR

MUHAMMAD ASAD
FIDA HUSSAIN

PAKPATTAN

M. GARH

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

RAFAQAT LIAQAT
LIAQAT MASIH

HAROON YAQOOB
YAQOOB MASIH

non-availability of candidate.

KASUR

NAROWAL

One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to

(SYEDA MALIKA)
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