### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER MATHEMATICS (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE			
AGAINST OPEN MERIT					
1/12301021	MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN AMEER HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR			
2/12306265	MUHAMMAD KHAN SHAH MUHAMMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR			
3/12304383	SALMAN ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	SHEIKHUPURA			
4/12301339	ALI RAZA KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD	PAKPATTAN			
5/12301199	MALIK QUDRATULLAH MALIK ABDUL HAQ	OKARA			
6/12301150	SAJID MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD	NANKANA SAHIB			
7/12302284	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	R.Y. KHAN			
8/12304643	MUHAMMAD QAIS ALI KHAN HASHIM KHAN	BHAKKAR			
9/12301506	JAMSHAID IQBAL ABDUL MAJEED	BHAKKAR			
10/12300374	MUHAMMAD NOMAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	KASUR			
11/12301424	MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD MUHAMMAD SARWAR	FAISALABAD			
12/12300465	NOMAN SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	OKARA			
13/12304942	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	SARGODHA			
14/12300713	ABAIDULLAH MUHAMMAD ANWAR	BAHAWALPUR			
15/12300083	GHULAM MUSTAFA LIAQAT ALI	FAISALABAD			

# 30 posts of Lecturer Mathematics (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
16/12303366	MUTI UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD
17/12303037	M TALHA ILYAS M ILYAS	FAISALABAD
18/12303311	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD FAZIL	MULTAN
19/12301006	ADEEL AHMAD MIRZA ABDUL RAUF	FAISALABAD
20/12302235	KASHIF AZEEM LIAQAT ALI	NANKANA SAHIB
21/12300476	ASAD ALI ALI AKBAR	FAISALABAD
22/12302102	ZEESHAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	VEHARI
23/12302696	WAHEED KHAN MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	GUJRAT
24/12302183	FAHAD MEHMOOD FALAK SHER	SIALKOT
25/12301967	HAFIZ SIKANDAR NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ	GUJRANWALA

## **AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA**

37/12300189	RASHAD ALI AHMAD YAR	PAKPATTAN
95/12301039	MUHAMMAD ASAD FIDA HUSSAIN	M. GARH

## **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

70/12304793	RAFAQAT LIAQAT LIAQAT MASIH	KASUR
113/12303182	HAROON YAQOOB YAQOOB MASIH	NAROWAL

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 19-10-2022 CASE NO. 48-RB-2021